SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 747/2023

UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMPETITION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1243-1244/2023 (XVII) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.36194/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 784/2023 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.25373/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.25378/2023-PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS and IA
No.28505/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 821/2023 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.25718/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.25721/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.28511/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 827/2023 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.26244/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.26248/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.28518/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 828/2023 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.26281/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.26284/2023-PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS and IA
No.28516/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 904/2023 (XVII) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.28223/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 28-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subodh Prasad Deo, Adv.

Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vaibhav Prasad Deo, Adv.

Ms. Rinki Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Soham Goswami, Adv.

Ms. Aashna Manocha, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Mr. Abhay Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Aayushi Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mumtaz Bhalla, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Ms. Akanksha Thapa, Adv.

Ms. Raahat Dhawan, Adv.

Ms. Meher Dang, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rohit Lochav, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, AOR

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Aman Singh Baroka, Adv.

Mr. Yatharth V. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent no.5 in C. A. No.747/2023 submits that they do not intend to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.3 submits that vakalatnama would be filed on behalf of respondent no.2 also. Two weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

In respect of all served respondents, if vakalatnama filed, four weeks time, is granted to file counter affidavit.

In respect of all unserved respondents, two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars.

List again on 15.09.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar