www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsi

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 747/2023

UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

COMPETITION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s) (ONLY CA NOS. 1243-44 OF 2023 IS TO BE LISTED)

WITH

C.A. No. 1243-1244/2023 (XVII) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.36194/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 26-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subodh Prasad Deo, Adv.

Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vaibhav Prasad Deo, Adv.

Ms. Rinki Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Ms. Akanksha Thapa, Adv.

Ms. Rahat Dhawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, AOR

Mr. Sarthak Chiller, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Lochav, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Aman Singh Baroka, Adv.

Mr. Yatharth V Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos.1243-44 OF 2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.2 and 5, there is no appearance.

Respondent no.1 has already refused to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.3 and 4 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

pm