ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 747/2023

UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMPETITION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA NOS. 784, 821, 827 AND 828 OF 2023 ARE TO BE LISTED.)

WITH

C.A. No. 784/2023 (XVII)

(FOR)

C.A. No. 828/2023 (XVII)

(FOR)

C.A. No. 821/2023 (XVII)

(FOR)

C.A. No. 827/2023 (XVII)

(FOR)

Date: 10-11-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhay Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Aayushi Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mumtaz Bhalla, AOR

Ms. Kridika Sachdeva, Adv.

Ms. Rahat Dhawan, Adv.

Mr. Mehar Singh D., Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subodh Prasad Deo, Adv.

Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vaibhav Prasad Deo, Adv.

Ms. Rinki Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, AOR

Mr. Sarthak Chiller, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Lochav, Adv.

Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Aman Singh Baroka, Adv.

Mr. Yatharth Vardhan Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

C.A. No. 784, 821, 827 and 828/2023

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 already submitted that he does not wish to file counter affidavit.

Despite due service on respondent Nos. 4 and 6, there is no appearance.

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.2 and 3 submits that the counter affidavit on behalf of said respondents has already been filed in the main matter and he does not wish to file the counter affidavit in the connected matters.

Service is not complete in respect of Respondent No.5.

Mr. Anup Kumar, Ld. Counsel submits that he accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.5. Ld. Counsel seeks and is granted two weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 18.1.2024.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG